Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №9 в микрорайоне №227

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410439.16
	1225346.60
	38°48'19''
	28.24
	1-2

	2
	410461.17
	1225364.30
	125°39'05''
	5.27
	2-3

	3
	410458.10
	1225368.58
	222°52'01''
	28.12
	3-4

	4
	410437.49
	1225349.45
	300°22'07''
	3.30
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0120 га     119.61 кв.м.

	Периметр
	64.93 м.


